

Property Information		Request Information		Update Information
File#:	BF-X01611-780731504	Requested Date:	04/06/2024	Update Requested:
Owner:	RICHARD ROLLERI	Branch:		Requested By:
Address 1:	322 MCKINLEY DR	Date Completed:		Update Completed:
Address 2:		# of Jurisdiction(s):		
City, State Zip: EFFORT, PA		# of Parcel(s):	1	

Notes

CODE VIOLATIONS Per Chestnuthill Township Department of Zoning there are no Code Violation cases on this property.

Collector: Chestnuthill Township

Payable Address: PO Box 243, Brodheadsville, PA 18322

Business# (570) 992-7247

PERMITS Per Chestnuthill Township Department of Building there are no Open/Pending/Expired permits on this property.

Collector: Chestnuthill Township

Payable Address: PO Box 243, Brodheadsville, PA 18322

Business# (570) 992-7247

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Per Monroe County Treasurer's Office there are no Special Assessments/liens on the property.

Collector: Monroe County Tax Collector

Payable Address: One Quaker Plaza, Room 102. Stroudsburg, PA 18360

Business# (570) 517-3133

DEMOLITION NO

UTILITIES Water & Sewer

The Property is on a community water and sewer, all houses go to the shared well and septic system.

Garbage

GARBAGE PRIVATE HAULER WITH LIEN STATUS AND BALANCE UNKNOWN

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Karen Hayes <khayes@chestnuthilltwp-pa.gov>

Date: Wed, 24 Apr 2024 at 6:26 PM

Subject: Right-to-Know Request for 322 McKinley Drive

To: Matt Neeb <mneeb@chestnuthilltwp-pa.gov>, Cathy Martinelli <cmartinelli@chestnuthilltwp-

pa.gov>

Good Morning.

In response to your Right-to-Know Request for 322 McKinley Drive, Effort, PA 18330;

- There are currently no open/pending/expired, or demolition permits that need attention.
- There are currently no code violations or fines due to the Township, however, this property is located within an HOA, so you may want to check with them as well.
- Regarding liens/fines/special assessments, please reach out to the Monroe County Tax Assessment office at #(570) 517-3133.

If you have any additional questions, please feel free to reach out.

Sincerely,

Karen Hayes

Planning & Zoning Assistant

Chestnuthill Township

PO Box 243

271 Route 715

Brodheadsville, PA 18322

570-992-7247

www.chestnuthilltwp-pa.gov